Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K College! Did not Non.
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ | /°0 | 200 | oo g5 | <$50K | gyg0 | $100K* | <=HS S‘rcr:s:‘ Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other [“/ " English | French | White | 5o
Sample size 1651] 244] 180| 118 122| 494] 35| 67| 1390] 261 807] 844 639] 231 270 306 333|373 486 558 250440 219] 233 109 29 66] 336] 1299 351 1234] 417
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are
statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be
interpreted with caution.
Q4. [NET Favourable] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K. College/ Did not Non.
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | yir | 200 | on™ | "0l | agley | gge | <$50K [ oo [ $100K+ [ <=HS :cr:::\ Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other [“/ W™ English | French | White | i
The United States 40%|37%|  50%| 49%| 47%| 40%) 29| 30%| 43%| 44%|  36%| 38%| 38%| 42%| 38%| 49%| 44%|  38%|  28%|  40%| 34%|  40%|  44%| 44% 20%| _34%| _ 65%) 29%| 10%| 25%| 26%| 73%| 35%|  41%) 35%|  41%|  36%
China 15%|  17%| 16%|  o%| 17%| 16%) 16%|  17%|  7%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 18%| 10%| 17%| 16%| 11%|  22%|  19%| 8%| 13%|  14%|  16%| 12%) 13%| 20%| 8% 18%| 20%|  4%| 12%| 12%| 22%] 16%) 1106 11%|  27%)
Mexico 56%| 65%| 62%| 62%| 59%| 51%) 52%| 56%| 56%| 58%| 54%| 52%| 50%| 56%| 52%| 61%| 60%|  51%|  57%|  53%| 48%|  60%|  62%| _48%] 64%| _ 57%| 49%) 63%| 68%| 59%| 54%| 54%|  48%| 56%] 55%| 57%| 54%]
United Kingdom 75%| 76|  78%| 71%[ 71%|  78%) 81%| 74%| 78%| 75%| 75%| 68%| 71%| 83%| 72%| 73%| 80%|  65%|  70%|  85%| 67%|  78%|  76%| 73%] 80%| _ 73%|  73%) 86%| 80%| 70%| 65%| 60%|  66%) 78%) 65%| _ 78%|  67%)
India. 22%|  31%| 21%| 19%| 18%| 22%] 20%| 22%| 24%| 19%| 26%| 22%| 23%| 22%| 10%| 18%| 20%|  25%|  28%|  24%| 21%|  25%|  23%| 17%] 27%| _25%|  17%) 24%|  31%| 15%| 27%| 25%| 22%] 24%| 18%|  24%|  19%)
Russia 9| 10%| 12%] 9%| 10%| 8% 8%|  8%| 129 10%|  8%|  o%| 11|  79%|  B8%| 13%|  8%|  10%|  10% 6%| 9% o%| _ 10%| 10% o%| 8% 15% 5% 4%| 7%  6%| 31%| 6% 9% 10%|  7%|  13%)
Ukraine 65%| 65%] 59%] 64%[ 70%|  65%) 70%| _65%| 67%| 67%| 64%| 64%| 56%| 74%| 70%| s58%| 72%| 58|  s5%|  76%| 59%|  64%|  70%| 59%) 73%| __66%| _ 54%) 80%| _79%| 83%| 75%| 31%| 53%] 65%) 66%| __69%|  54%)
Q4. [NET Unfavourable] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K College/ Did not Non.
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | yoir | 200 | ol | TP | "o | Tgan | <5OK [ ooy [ $100K+ [ <=Hs :cr:::\ Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other [~/ W™ English | French | White | G
The United States 6%) 46%) 8%|  53%|  61%| 63%| 56%| 54%| 53%) 55%|  55%|  56%| 57%|  48%| 55%|  54%|  62%|  5/%| 60%|  55%|  54%| 51%) 57%| _ 61%|  31%) 68%|  79%|  74%|  68%| 27%|  55%] 54%) 62%| _ 55%|  57%]
China 75%) 74%) 75%|  73%|  77%| 74%| 73%| 87%| 78% 68%|  70%| 85%| 76%| 73%| B85%|  59%|  68%|  85%| 70%|  77%|  79%| 76%) 78%| _72%| _ 87%) 75%| _ 70%|  89%| 72%| 86%| 59%| 74%) 78%| _80%|  61%]
Mexico 31%) 25%) 31%| 33%| 35%| 32%| 31%| 31%| 33% 29%|  27%| 35%| 34%| 31%| 33%|  24%|  24%|  37%| 33%|  30%|  31%| 35%) 26%| _ 31%| 41%) 28%| 20%| 35%| 37%| 35%| 26%| 30%] 35%|  31%| 29%]
United Kingdom 17%) 16%) 24%|  15%| 20%| 119 18%| 14%| 219 19%|  20%| 13%| 23%| 23%| 17%|  15%|  17%|  10%| 18%|  15%|  21%| 16%) 13%|  20%|  22%) 10%| 15%| 21%| 26%| 34%|  16%| 16%] 10%|  15%| 24%)
India. 64%) 70%) 66%|  64%|  65%| 55%| 64%| 65%| 71% 619|  64%| 66%| 71%| 72%| 71%|  50%|  57%|  61%| 58%|  65%|  67%| 67%) 60%|  63%|  73%) 62%|  56%| 72%| 61%| 69%|  56%] 63%] 66%|  63%| 6%
Russia 84%) 80%) 83%| 84%| 85%| 85%| 84%| 83%| 85% 84%| 79%| 88%| 88%| B81%| 87%|  79%|  77%|  89%| 78%|  86%|  86%| 81% 85%| _ 86%|  80%) 89%| 91%| 90%| 87%| 61%|  79%| 83%) 85%| 86%|  76%)
Ukraine 19) 29%) 1% 200 200 2196  2106] 23%] 2506 18%| 226[ 26%| 17[ 23%| 309 22%| 2196] 23%[ 13%| 24%| 23%|  20%| 26%] 17%]__219%[  37%) 10%] ow| 120 17o]  53%| 22%] 21%) 24%| __20%[ 279
Q4. [The United States] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- @l Did not Non-
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | yoor | o0 | ol | TR0 | Tlo | Tgan | <$SOK [ ook [ $100K+ [ <=Hs :cr:::\ Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other [“U W™ English | French | White | i
Very favourable 7% 7%| 14%| 10%|  8%|  6%|  6%|  3%|  7%| _ 7%| 10%|  5%|  6%| 10%| _ 6%|  6%| 14%|  8%] 5% 6% %[ 7% %[ 11%] 8% 7% ___6%| 14% 2% 1% 1% 28%| __ 5%] 7% 6% 7% 8%
Mostly favourable: 32%| 30%| 35%| 39%| 39%| 34%| 30%| 29%| 329%| 35%| 34%| 31%| 32%| 29%| 36%| 31%| 35%| 36%| 33%| 22%| 36%| 27%| 36%|  33%| 35%] 33%| _27%|  51%) 24%| 18%| 23%| 26%| 45%| 30%| 33%| 29%| _34%| 28%|
Mostly unfavourable 33%| 38%| 27%| 27%| 20%| 32%| 33%| 44%| 33%| 34%| 32%| 35%| 32%| 35%| 33%| 30%| 30%| 34%| 33%| 39%| 32%| 36%| 31%| 33%| 32%] 33%| 35%| 23%) 20%| _42%|  39%| 37%| 26%| 32%| 33%| 33%| 33%| 34%
Very unfavourable 22%| 22%| 18%| 19%| 10%| 210 28%| 19%| 23%| 20%| 219%| 23%| 24%| 21%| 23%| 26%| 18%| 21%| 21%| 23%| 25%| 24%| 24%| 20%| 19%] 23%| _27%| 8% 28%| 37%| 35%| 30%|  1%| 23%| 21%| 29%| _22%|  23%|
Don’t know/Can't say s%| 3% 5%w| 5% sw| 7| 2%| 4% 5% a%| 3% 6| 7% e%w| 2% 6% 3% 1% 8%) 9%| 3% 7%) 2%| 2%| __6%) 3| 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 0% 11% 5% 3% 4% 7%
Net: Favourable 20%| 37%| 50%| 49%| 47%| 40%| 36%| 32%| 39%| 43%| 44%| 36%| 38%| 38%| 42%| 38%| 49%| 44%| 38%| 28%| 40%| 34%|  40%|  44%| 44%) 20%| __34%| _ 65%) 29%| 19%| 25%| 26%| 73%| 35%|  41%) 35%| 41%|  36%
Net: Unfavourable 56%| 60%| 46%| 46%| 48%| 53%| 61%] 63%| 56%| 54%] 53%| 58%| 55%[ 55%| s6%[ 57%| 48%| S5%|  sa%] 2% 57%| 0%  55%  54%] 51%) 57%] 61%| 31% 68%] 79%| 74%| 68%| 27%] 55%] 54%) 62%] 55%|  57%)
Q4. [China] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- College/ Did not Non-
BC | AB | SK | MB [ ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | yoo | 250 | ol | TR0 | "o | Tgan | <SSOK [ ooy [ $100K+ [ <=Hs :cr:::\ Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other [~V W™ English | French | White | i
Very favourable 1% 106 1%| 1%  3%|  1%| 1% 1% 1%| 16|  2%|  1%|  0%| 2%  1%| 1% 2%) 1% 2% 0%) 1% 0%] 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Mostly favourable: 1a%|  16%| 16%|  8%| 14%| 15%| 11%| 16%| 15%| 7| 13%| 15%| 17%| 16%| 9%| 15%| 14%| 10%| 19%[| 18% 8%| 12%|  14%|  15%| 11%] 2% 19%] 8% 16%| 18%| 3% 12%] 11%| 21%) 15%| 10%| _10%| 24%]
Mostly unfavourable 40 45 34 4 40 21%| _40%|  38%| 39 49 38 2% 4 9%| 39 24%| _36%| 36 23%| 41 43%| _40%|  40%|  42%| 38%) 22%| __41%| 349 47 4 4 32%| 389 40%) 2% 42%| 369
Very unfavourable 35 34 40 3 35 33%| 36%| 35%| 34 38 40 30%| 2 1%| 46 32%| _36%| 49 16%| 27 42%| _30%|  38%|  37%| 37%) 35%| _31%| 539 28 2 4 54%| 209 34%| 37%| _38%| 259
Don’t know/Can’t say 10 4 9 9 119 11%| 11%| 10 6 7 12%| 1. 2% 5 7% 12%| 4 19%| 13 6%| _ 17%) 8%) 5%| _ 13%) 9 6 59 7 1 2%| 209 10%| 109 o%| 119
Net: Favourable 15 17 16 17 16%| 12%| 16%| 17" 7 14 16%| 1. 8%| 10 17%| 16%| 11 20%| 19 8%| 13%|  14%|  16%| 12%] 13%| 229 8 18 2 12%| 229 16%] 1% 11%| 27
Net: Unfavourable 75%]  79%| 74%| 82| 75%| 73%| 779 74| 73%| 87%] 78%| 72%] e8%| 70%| 85| 76%| 73%| 85%| s59%|  68%| 85%| 7o%w| 77|  79%] 76%) 78%| _72%|  87%) 75%] _70%| 89%| 72%[ 86%| 59%] 7a%|  78%| 8ow| 61%]




Q4. [Mexico] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Bl Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l;:l'r;ﬂgce‘ Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French | White white
Very favourable %14 7 5 G i 4 3 7 E 7 5 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 7 7 B E o] 59 %139 ] I 7 %
Mostly favourable 9% 5 B5%| 6790] 53%| _a4%| 51%| 49%| 49%| & 5 a8%|__a5%| _53%| _49%| _45%| 5% 44%| _50%| _48%| a1 52 Sa%| 57%|__a9%] 449 54%| 55| 5% 4 509 44 29 50%| 4
Mostly unfavourable 2 2 2 21| 30%] 6% 32| 25%] 2 2 2 2a%|__26%| _23%| 2 3202 26 20 20 3 27" 26 25%|__2 23%|__26%] 339 25%| _16%] _33%| 3 30%] 2 24 322 2
Very unfavourable 4 2 7 3 7 5 4 4 3 7 5 3 4 5 % Z 39 o 3 4 5 39
Don't know/Can't say E T 7 13 9| _16%] 10%] Te%| T T 7% 19%| 14 14 7 24 19 H T 1 8% 1 %[ _1o%] 109 0% _12%] &9 1% 2 14 F P
Net: Favourable 5 65%| _62%] 6296 _590%| 51%| 55%| 2% 5 5 58%| _5a%| 52%| 59%| & 52%] 6 60%| __51%| 57 53%|__a 60 62%| 48 64%| 579 499 63%| 8% 59%| 54| 5a%| 4 56%| __55%| 579 54
Net: Unfavourable 3106|203 2506 25| 319 33| 3596 3206 3wo6| 3196 33%| 20%| 2006 27| 35%| 3406 3196 3306 2406 2406 3796 3% so] suoe] 35% 26%| 316 4106  28%| 205 3506 37o6| 35%| 269 30| 3506 3196 20

Q4. [United Kingdom] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- L Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL | Urban | Rural [ Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STC[:Od; Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French | White e
Very favourable 20%] 2706 14| 14| 24| 24| T 2 20%|__71%| 219 _16%| _16%| 15%| 25%[ 2 7% 25 14 13 25%|__17 19 71%[__19 19%| _21%[ 19 F 2% 1] 2 %13 22%| 116 __o14] _15%)
Mostly favourable 55 5 6 57| 4 55%| & & 55%| _57%| 54%| 57%| 1% 56%| 57% 5 55%| 55 5 57 60%| b 59 55%| 53 61%| _52%] 54! E = E 4 55%| 54 56 53%| _56%] 52
Mostly unfavourable 13% 1. 1 14%[ 2! 1191 13%| 100 _15%| 119 15%[ 14%[ 10%[ 1 1 1 1 1 E 12 1 12 9% 1 1 i 1 3 2 1 12 1% 1 18
Very unfavourable 4 4 3 4 4 B 3 4 B 3 2 4 4 4 e 4 & 7
Don't know/Can’t say 8 10 E0 8 8 4] 11| 13 9 4 2 T B 7 T 7 ¥ 5 16 9
Net: Favourable 5% 7 7 7% 71%] _78%] 6 BI| _74%] 78%] 75%| 75%| 68%| 71%] 83%] 7 7 8 65 7 85%] 6 78 7 73 B0%| 7 7 5 5 7 65% 6 6 78 65%| 7 [
Net: Unfavourable 1796|200 160 18%| 2a%| 1506 2006|1106 18%| 1a%6| 2106 140 1006 2006| 13%| 230 23%| 1796|  15%| 1796 100 18%[  15%| 2196 16% 13%| 2206 2% 10%| 1506|2196 2696 3aoe] 16%|  16%| 100 15| 2a%)

Q4. [India] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total

Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colls) Did not Non-

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STC[:cd:‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French | White e

Very favourable 2 2 2 2 [ B B B B 3 T B 7 B T 2 2 P T % 2% %%l 2% %o 2 %] o] 5u)
Mostly favourable 2 5% 1 0%|_2a%| 17%| 23%| 20 1 9% 1 I 2 B 3%] 18 X 21 25%| 220 16% 20%| 31| 13%| 27%| 20%| 10%|  22%) 6%| _23%| _14%)
Mostly unfavourable 4 0% 4 7% 42%| 4 35%| 35 7 35%| 4 4 35 3 79%| 359 B 40 3 38%| 6% 39%| 3% 45% o _aaw] 33w 31 9% o _3av]
Very unfavourable 1 7% 2 7% 22%| 3 21%| 25 7 36%| 2 2 15 Z a%| 229 7 27 2 25%| _35%) 2a%| _19%] 28% o 25%] 23%| %) 7% o329
Don’t know/Can't say 5% 1 4% 10%| 1 8% 17 3 10% 1 25 5 5%| 219 0 5 T 12%] _10% 3% 13%| 12% o] 20%| 3% 7% o159
Net: Favourable 2% 3 0% 1 22 22%| _2a%| 1 26%| 22 3% 22%| 19%] & 2 25 B a%| 219 5 23 2 25%| _17%) 2a%| 31| _15% o 25%] 20%| 4% 8% o199
Net: Unfavourable, 6a%| _61%] _ 70%| _66%| _66%| _64%| _ 65%| _55%| 64%| 65%|  71%| 57%| 61%| _64%| _66%| _71%| 72%| 71%| _ 50%| _ 57%| _ 61%| 58%| _ 65%| _ 67%| _67% 60%] _63%] _73% 629 o] _72%| 61| 69%| 56%| _ 63%] _ 66%| _63%| _66%)

Q4. [Russia] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total

Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Did not Non-

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S‘:;a::‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French | White e
Very favourable % 1| 2| 2| 2% o 2| 1| 2%  o%| 2% 1% 2%  a%| 1% 1%  a%| 2% 2% 2% 0 2 % 1 2 I P T 5% 2% 2 T T
Mostly favourable 7% 0% ow| 7| 8% 6% 7%| e%| 6%| 11%] 7] 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% % 5% 6% o 8% 8w 6% 6% 12% a%] 3w 6w %] 21w % 7% 8% 6% 10%)
Mostly unfavourable 26%| 35%| 33%| 20%| 4% 29%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 25%| 28%| 28%| 38%| 20%| 10%| 36%| 30%| 10%|  40%|  29%|  18%| 25%|  28%|  30%| 25% 27%| 31| 27% 23%| 30%| 119 24%| a1%| 35%|  30%|  18%| 26%| 31
Very unfavourable S6%| 40%| 47%| 56%| 49%| 55%| 65%| 60%| 56%| 57%| 58%| 55%| 46%| 50%| 69%| 52%| 51%| 67%|  39%|  48%|  71%| 54%|  59%|  56%| 56%) 579 55%] _52% 66%| 60%| 79%| 63%| 20%| 44%|  53%]  67%| 60%| 459
Don’t know/Can't say 7% 5% 8% 1a%] 7% o%| 5%| 8% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 10%]  6%|  3%|  e%| 6%  11%| 13%|  5%| 13%| 5% 4% 9% 7% 6% 6% 2 I T I ) 4 5% 6% _10%)
Net: Favourable o%| 10%| 129  o%| 10%| 8%| %] 8%| 8%| 129%] 10%| 8% o%| 11%| 7%  8%| 13%|  8%| 10%| 10%|  6%| 9%  9%| 10%| 10%| 0% 8% 15% 5% 4% 7% %] 31%] 6% o 1w 7| 139
Net: Unfavourable, sav| __85%| _80%| _77%| _ 83%| _ 84%| 85%| _e5%| 84%| 83%| e5%| 82%| 84%| 7o%| 8%l _88%| 81%| _87%| _ 7o%| _ 77%| _ 89%| _78%| _ B6%| _ 86%| _81%) 85%] _86%] _80% Bo%| 1] oov| 87| 61%| 790  83%| 85| 86wl 7e%)|

Q4. [Ukraine] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total

Male | Female | Female | Female 50K College! Did not Non

Tl 1| Femal - - ’ = i i P i i -

BC | AB | sk | MB [ on | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 35554 | 55+ cor | 1090 | asea | mme | <SOK | Sa00k | $100K+ [ <=HS 1 cr:g:\ unive | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other | O English | French | white /ot
Very favourable Te%|  21%| 1a%| 12%| 16%| 17%| 20%| 15%| 10%| 119 20%| 15%| 16%| 11%| 24%) 23%|  o%| 8% oo 18%|  18%| 17| 1o%) To%| _ 17%| 10% 2a%| _oa%| _3a%| 18%| 1% 120  17%|  20%| 1o%| 14%)
Mostly favourable as%| _aa%| 45%| 52%| 5a%| 48%| 47%| 55%| 46%| 56%| 46%| 49%| 48%| 45%| 50%) a0%| _ao%|  a7%| 519 41%|  46%|  53%| 40%) 57%|__49%| _44% 56%| 4% 49%| 58%| 0% 41%|  48%|  46%| 51%| 40%)
Mostly unfavourable 1a%| 1o%| 18%| 12%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 17%| 11%| 16%| 16%| 10%) 1a%| 14| 1mw| 7% 14%|  15%|  14%| 16%) 11| 13%|  22%) % 76| a%| 27| 15%| 13w  15%| 13%| 15%)
Very unfavourable 8% 7| 119  8%| ow| 6%| %] 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7%  10%]  e%| 10%] 8%  7%| 10%] % | 14% % | 4% 1o%] 21 7% 7% % 7% 129
Don’t know/Can’t say 13%) 14%] 12%) 16%) %) 15%] 11%] %) 14%] 10%] 8% 17%] 14%] 17%] 8% 6% 21%| 22%| 11%] 17%] 12%| 9%) 15%] 10%, 14% 10%, 10%, 12% 5% 8%] 16%] 25%)] 14%] 10%] 11%)] 20%}
Net: Favourable 65%] 65%] 59%) 64% 70%] 65%] 67%] 70%] 65%) 67%) 67%) 64%) 64%) 56%) 74%] 72%) 58%) 55%] 76%] 59%| 64%]| 70%] 59%| 73%) 66%)| 54%) 80%) 79%)| 83%) 75% 31%)] 53%| 65%]| 66%] 69%] 54%|
1% 21%| 23%| 25% 18%]| 22%| 26% 17%] 22%| 21%| 23%| 13%] 24%| 23%]| 20%]| 26%]| 17%) 21%) 37%)| 10% 9% 12% 17%] 53%| 22%] 21%| 24%| 20%} 27%]

Net: Unfavourable 21%) 20%) 29%) 20%) 21% 20% 22%| 2:



Q5. [Enemy/ threat] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Bl Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l;:l'r;ﬂgce‘ Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French | White white
The United States 26%|  26%|  25%|  20%|  26%| 25%|  35%|  30%| 20%|  23%|  26%| 30%| 20%| _24%| 30%| s0%| 21%| 27 25 2 34%|_ 32 25 20%| 26 30%|__26%| 139 So%|  4a%|  39%|  44%|  6%| 269 269 S6%|__2o%| _25%|
China 5o%| _47%| 55%| 60%| 5% 54%| 45%| 57%| 51%| 5 So%| 44%| 44%| 45%| 63%| 58%| 54%| 64 30 3 6 48 51 58%| 5 56%| _46%| 6 S0%| 4 45%|  57%| 68%| 3 54 4 54%| a4
Mexico 4 4 5 2 7 2 4 4 4 B 3 4 B 3 5 E & & 4 3 % 5 4 4
United Kingdom 2 2 2 2% 10 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 0] 129 2 2 2
india So%| _28%| 34%| 35%| 30%| 3 23%| 32| 32%| 2 3 25%| 30%| 30%| 34%| 40%| 4% 40 20 2 2 2 29 3% 3 3 31%| 3 30%| 3 2 30%| _a5%| 2 34 2 32%| 31!
Russia 66%| _63%| 62%| 63%| 62%| 6 65%| 69%| 66%| 62%| 7 60%| 62%| o] 74%| 73%| 65%| 78 51 53 7 58 66 2% 6 7 66%|__6: 74%| 7 7 62%| _45%| 54 66 65%|  69%| 569
Ukraine 70| 76| ow| ew| 10%| e 5% 7| 6% 8%l 7o 6% 7% o%| _ 4%| 4% 1o%| _e%| _ o%| _ 8%| 3% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5w 12% 3% 2% 1% 26%| 6% ] T 6% 8w
Q. [Friendly/ a valued partner] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STC[::; Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French | White e
The United States W% 42%| 5 5 W% a4 7% 33%| 42 8 T 42%| _46%|  38%| 44%| 57%| 43 %0 @2 50%| 45 41%|__40%| 679 30%|__25%|  22%|  30%| 7a%| _40%| _ 44% 5% 4 |
China I 1 1 12 7 B 3 11 2% 17%] 14 7% 16%| 1 7 19 11 1% 13 3 7 12%] 16 6%| _10%] 19 129 1
Mexico 7 7 7 71 67 8% 6 75 16| 69%| 71%| 65%| 79%| 7 71 58 70 77%| 60 7 %619 75 7 69%| _62%| 62 699 3
United Kingdom B B B 77 84 4% 7 85 0%| __80%| 82%| 86%| 84%| 8 85 75 86 87%| 77" 5 7% 829 S B B2%| _72%| 74 859 7
india 2 2 22%| 19 2 21 19| 22%| 19 a%| 25%| 24%| 16%| 20%| 22%] 15 29 24 20%| 20 2 6%| 109 1 Z 25%| _s2%| 24 229 T
Russia T 8%| 13 3 7 7 7 7 %] 10 5 5%| 10 5 B 7 7 o 6%| 109 5 2%| 21! 7 7
Ukraine 66%|__66%] _58%| 63%|  69%| 69%| 67%| 69%| 66%| 67%| 66%| 67%| 66%| _60%| 72%| _71%| 59%| _66%| _ 61%) 67%|___69%| _61%) 71% 6% _54% 80%| Bow| 78| 78%| 33%| 67| 67|  65%| 69%| 59%|
Q5. [The United States] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ST(:::; Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French | White e
'AS an enemy of Canada 3% o%| 2| %] o  2%|  e%| 5%  av%|  a%|  o%| 4% 2| 4| 4%  2%|  a%| 4% 2% 4% &% 3% 4% 5wl % % % 1% 5% 8% 1% 2% % 6% a%| 5%
éZ:aZ?;:’::i:s';m to 2a6| 23%| 23%| 17%6| 23%| 23%| 20%| 26%| 25%| 20| 23%| 26%| 2796| 20| 26%| 2796| 18| 23%|  279|  22%|  29%| 20| 210  20%| 22%) 27| 25%| 119 30%| 3s%| 79| 24%|  23%|  30%| 26%| 20%)
Cautious! 27%) 29%) 22%) 24%) 29%) 28%) 25%) 34%) 27%) 28%) 25%) 29%) 23%) 25%) 31%] 23%) 20%) 30%] 22%) 30%] 33%] 27%] 30%] 23%] 25%] 28%) 29%) 19%) 33%) 30%)| 37%)| 26%) 18%] 25%] 27%) 25%] 25%)] 31%)]
On friendly terms 14%] 13%] 14%] 21%] 13%] 16%] 11%] 15%] 14% 15%] 15%] 14% 13%] 13%] 16%] 13%] 16%] 14% 12%] 11%] 18%] 11%] 16%] 14%] 18%] 12%) 11%) 18%) 12%) 10%)| 10%)| 23%) 30%) 12%] 15%] 10%] 14%)] 14%]
;Tya Lelbedeareiand 28%| 30%| 36%| 32%| 20%| 28%| 26%| 18%| 27%| 310 33| 23%| 20%| 34%| 22%| 31%| 4106 20%| 28%| 28%| 15%| 23%| 26%| 36%| 26%) 20%| 20%| 49% 18%| 15%| 12%| 8| 43%| 28%|  20%|  25%| 20%| 25%
Don’t know/Can't say 3% aw| 2% 3% s a%| 4% 2% a%| 2% 2% a%| e%| 3%| 1% a%| 1% 0%  o%| 5% 1% 6% 3% 0% 5% w2 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% __o%) % 6 an 4
Net: Enemy/ threat 28%| _26%| 25%| 20%| 26%| 25%| 35%| 30%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 30%| 29%| 24%| 30%| 30%| 219 2v%|  20%|  26%| 4% 32%|  25%|  27%| 26%) 30%|__28%] 13% 35%| 43| 39%| 44%| 8% 26%|  26%|  36%| 29%| 25%)
Net: Friendly/ a valued a2m| a2m| 51%| 53%| 420%| aa%| 37| 33%| 42| aew| asw| 37| 42| 48| 38| 4a%| 57| 43%|  40%|  38%|  33%| 35%|  42%|  50%| 45%) a1%|  40%| 67% 30%| 25%| 22%| 30%| 73%| 4ov| 44|  3596| 439%| 309
Earlner
Q5. [China] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not Non-
Bc | AB | sk | mB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male [Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | jcuR | O | NEE | FERSE | FENEE | FERAE | <asok | 5ok | $100K+ | <=hs s'l'cr:::‘ univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other | " Engiish [ French | white [ ot
AS an enemy of Canada | 16%| _ 12%| 20%| 1% _28%| 16%| 129 17%| 15%| 20%| 21%| 116 15%| 119 2100 21%| 1796 26%| %]  6%|  T6%| 16%|  13%| _ 18%| 16%) To%| _ 16%| 26% Taw| o o] 2aw| 2%  B%| 17|  12%| tov| _1o%)
éz:aZ?a‘:’::fe‘::s'r( to 36%| 35%| 31| 41%| 27%| 38| 3%| 40| 35| 36| 38| 33| 20| 3a%| 42| 37| a7e| 3ew|  21%| 30| ase| 31| 38| 40| 33%) a1%|  33%|  40% 36%| 37| 35%| 33%| 3e%| 27| 37| 32| 38|  20%)
Cautious! 31%| 3a%| 33%| 24%| 27%| 31%| 32%| 20%| 31%| 32%| 27%| 35%| 20%| 36%| 20%| 21%| 32%| 28%|  a7%|  39%|  29%| 29%|  34%|  20%| 30% 32%| _33%| _24% 35%| 33| 39%| 37%| 22%| 34%|  31%|  33%| 31%| 32%)
On friendly terms 10%| 11%|  8%| %] 7%  8%| 13%| 79| 10%| 79|  8%| 11%| 13%| %]  7%| 10%| %]  6%| 17%| 10%| 8% 9% 8% 9% ow| 8% 12%] 7% 10%] 10%|  a%|  6%|  o%| 13%] 0% 1o%|  8%| 14%
:ﬁya valued partner and 3| sw| 2| 1| sw| 3%| 4| 1% 3%| 1| s sw| aw| s 1% e%| 3w 1% 2% 6% 0% 5% 3% 2| 3w w| 4w 0% w| 6% 8% | 5%| 3% an| 2% 5%
Don’t know/Can't say 5o aw| 2% | 6w| 4% 7| &% 5% aw| 2% 76| ow| 5% oo 4% 2% 1o 14| e 1] o] 4% 1% 8% £ T % aw| 4% 0%[__12%| %) 8% 5% 5%
Net: Enemy/ threat So%| 47| 55%| 60%| Go%| 54%| 45%| 57%| 51%| 56%| 5o%| 44%| 44%| 45%| 63%| 58%| 54%| 64%|  30%|  36%|  61%| 48%|  51%|  58%| 50%) S6%| _48%| _66% S0%| 47| 45%| 57| 68%| 36%|  54%|  43%| 54%| 44w
N::["Z:e"d‘y’ avalued 12%| 15%| 0% 10%| 12%| 11| 17%|  e%| 13| 8| 119 14%| 179 46| 79| 26%| 12| 79| 19| a6%| 8| 14%| 110 12%| 13%) 0| 16%| 7% 12%| 16%| 12%| 6% 10%| 19%|  12%|  16%| 10%| 10%)




Q5. [Mexico] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Collcog) Did not Non-
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male [Female| 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | jcu | RS | NEE | FRRSE | FENEE | FORAE | <qson | 5ok | $100K+ | <=hs s‘rcrr;ag; univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other [N Engiish [ French | white o
'As an enemy of Canada % 1% Too| 1% 1% 16| 0% 1% 1| 1% 0% 1% Too| 1% 1% o o] 1| 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 2% 0% % T 1% 1%|
As a potential threat to aw|  3w| 5w 2% 7w 5| 20| 3w| 4% aw| aw| 3w| sw| aw| s ew| 3w 4w 5%) 3% 2%| 4% 3%) 3%| 4% 3w 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 7% 5% 4% 2| 4| 4%
Canadian interests
‘Cautious! 21%| 1o%| 22%| 20%| 16%| 21%| 20%| 22%| 219%| 20%| 18%| 24%| 15%| 10%| 27%| 11%| 18%| 23%|  1o%| 21%| 319 26%|  21%|  17%| 24% 21%| _17%] 2% 16%| 16%| 20%| 290%| 8% 18%|  21%|  20%| 22%| 20%)
On friendly terms a6%| _ao%| 50%| 49%| 43%| 49%| 37%| 54%| 46%| 51%| 50%| 43%| 48%| 44%| 48%| 529%| 48%| 51%|  43%|  39%|  45%| 35%|  51%|  52%| 42% a9%|__ao%| _45% 50%| 49%| 47%| 53%| 51%] 41% %] 36%| 6% 48%]
;fya valuedpartnerand | 50| ou06 o006 2106 2796 10| 276|136 2296 18| 25| 1mw| 206|276 1706|276 28| 200| 1se| 26| 13| 2106|  10%| 26%| 18%) 23%|  24%| 17% o5%| 28%| 22%| 16%| 119 219 200 2796 229 20%)
Don't know/Can't say 7| 5% sw| 7| 7| 6% 11%| 7| 7% 7% 2| 1% 11%| 79| 4%| %[ a%| o%| 17| 1%  8%| 1a%| 5% 2% 10% % ew| 3% 6% 5w ow| 2% 1% 1a%] S| 12| T%| 8%
Net: Enemy/ threat ae|aw| sw| 2% 7o 5%| 2| 4% a%| 3%| 5%| 4% 6%| 3%| 4%| 6%| 3% 5%  6%|  s%|  a%| 5w 4% 4% 5% 3% a%] 6% 3% 2% 1% %[ 6% 5% 2% a%] 4%
et yavaey 68%| 72%| 7ow| 719%| 719%| e8| 6a%| 679%| e8| e8%| 75%| 619%| 69| 71%| 65| 7o%| 7e%| 719%|  58%|  65%|  s8w| s6%|  70%|  77%|  G0%) 72%|  7a%| 1% 75%|  779%| 69%| 69%| 62| 62%|  69%|  63%| 68%| 68%)
partner
Q5. [United Kingdom] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female $50K. College/ Did not jon
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male [Female| 1834 | s5:54 | 55+ | 88 | FEC | NEE | FERSE | FENEE | FERAE | <usok | 6ok | $100K+ | <=hs Jcr:::\ unive | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other |° " Engiish [ French | white [ ot
"AS an enemy of Canada Tl 0% 1%l o] sl 1% o] 16| 1% 1% 16| 1% 1% o%] 1% 1% 1% 2% 0wl 1wl 1% o%] 1% 1% 6 1% 1% 0% 1% % 3% 1% % 0% 1% 1%
é;:a';“’a’s’::‘ae‘r‘:s"e:t to 2% 1% 10| 2| ew| 10| 2% 2% 2%| | 1% 2%| 10| 2% 1% 1| o%| 2% 1% 4%| w6 2% 2% w6 2% w| 1% 2% w| 0w 1% o%| 2% 19% 3% 2% 29
Cautiously 0% 11%| o] 1% 8% 7%| 1% 0% 8%| 13%| 11%| 8% 8%| %] 10%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 7% 7%  8%| 10%| 8%  9%| 12%| 7% 8% 1% W 7| ow| v 13%| 109 8% 12%| o%| 109
On friendly terms 35%| 30%| 42%| 38%| 27%| 33%| 38%| 32%| 35%| 32%| 31%| 38%| 33%| 31%| 39%| 30%| 20%| 34%|  36%|  34%|  43%| 35%|  37%|  33%| a5%) 37%|_ 31%| 33% 3%| _sa%| 5a%| 35%| 38%| 3% 4% ar%| 34%| 38%)
’;Tya peluedpanedend agon|  5s%| 42| a3w| s0%| 5a%| 38| 53| asow| 47| saw| 42| a7oe| s0%| a796| saw| ss| s106|  sow| 43|  asee| sov|  aow|  sa%|  a2u) a9%|  s6%|  49%] s8%| 5a%| 27%| 48| 34%| 40|  s2%|  ss%| s0wm| a3
Don't know/Can't say 6% aw|  5%| 4w 5% 4| 1% 4% o%| 6% 2%| o%| 1% 7| 2% a%| 3%| 1%|  15%| 10%|  a%| 1% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% a6 2% 1% 3% 139 2% 13w 5% 7o)
Net: Enemy/ threat 2% ow| o%| 4| 10w 2%| 3%| 3%  2%| 2% 2% a%| 2%| 3% 2% 2%| 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 16| 1% 1] 1| 1o%[ 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
petlsiiendlviaialied 83%| 8a%| 84| 81%| 776| 86| 76%| 84| saw| 79%| s5%| 80%| s0%w| 82| sew| 84| seew| ssw|  7sW| 78|  sesw| 7aw|  sew| 87| 77 87| 87%|  82%] o106 88v%| 79%| 82| 72| 7a%|  ssw|  73%| s3w| 81%)
partner
Q5. [India] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colleges Did not Non-
Bc | AB | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ cor | 1090 | asca | mme | <S5K | 100k | $100K+ [ <=HS ST;::; univ+ | cPc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (2R English | French | white | Mo
'AS an enemy of Canada 7% 4% 8% 7| 0% 8%  a%| 1% 7% 6% 9% &% 8% T0%| A% Tl ow| 6w 7| 7% 7% TR 7% 8% %] 14%|  17%| 3% 7% 5% 6% ol
é;:;?;:’::i:s';m to 2506 2a%| 25%| 28%| 3106| 20%| 10%| 22| 25| 2a%| 20%| 21%| 24| 22% 319%|  16%| 20%|  25%| 210  22%|  30%| 24%) 26%|  24%|  30%] 19%| 16%| 18%| 24%|  26%|  19%| 26%| 22%)
Cautious! 30%| 37| 38%| 34%| 3a%| 39%| 42%| 41%| 38%| 41%| 40%| 38%| 34%| 306%| 4a%| 34%| 41| 42%|  3a%|  32%|  4e%| 36%|  41%|  40%| 38%) a0%| 8% _38% a5%| 3o ao%| 40%| 0% 33%|  38%|  41%| 39%| 39%)
On friendly terms 18%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 14%| 16%| 16%| 21%| 17%| 21%] 16%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 15%| 16%| 19%| 13%|  24%|  20%|  16%| 15%]  19%|  18%| 16%) 18%| _20%] 15% 17%| 20%| 10%| 25%| 28%| 18%|  10%|  1a%| 18%| 18%)
;Tya Lelbedeareiand a%|  e%| sw| 2% 5% 3% 4% a%|  ow| s 4w s%| 5w 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 1 5% 5% P - w| s 4% 2% 2% 8w 1% 4% 6% 3% | 3% 6%
Don't know/Can't say 8% 6%|  5%| o%| 8% 6%| 15%| 6% 8%| 8%  3%| 1o%| 119%] %] 6%| 6%| 3% 2%| 16%| 14%|  o%| 17| 6%  3%| 11% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7| 13%| 4% 3% 159 6% 17%| 0% 7%
Net: Enemy/ threat 3o%| _28%| 34%| 35%| so%| 36%| 23%| 32%| 32%| 29%| 38%| 25%| 30%| 30%| 34%| 40%| 34%| 40%| 20%| 27%|  28%| 27%|  20%|  37%| 81% 33%|__31%| 38% 30%| _30%| 27%| 30%| 5% 27%|  34%|  2a%| 32%| 31%)
Net: Friendly/ a valued 21%| 20%| 23%| 22%| 19%| 19%| 20%| 21%| 21%| 22%| 19%| 24%| 25%| 24%| 16%| 20%| 22%| 15%|  20%|  27%|  17%| 20%) a%|  20%|  20%) 20| 26%| 19% o%| 24%| 18%| 25%| 32%| 24%|  22%|  18%| 21%| 239
partner
Q5. [Russia] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not Non-
Bc | AB | sk | mB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male [Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | o8RO | NEE | FERSE | PO | FERAE | <gsok | 5ok | $100K+ | <=hs s'rcr:::‘ univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other | " Engiish [ French | white [ ot
AS an enemy of Canada | 82%|  24%| _31%| 2o%| 33%| 34%| 30%| 35%| 32%|  32%| 40%| 24%|  28%| o6%| A40%| 41%| 31%| 47|  15%|  2106|  33%| 1%  30%| _ 36%| 29% 35%|__s2%| _30% 37%|_ 36%| _40%| 34%| 10v| 25%|  3o%| 33w 34%| 25%)
éz:aZ?a‘:’:‘"'fe‘::s'r( to 3a%| 38%| 32%| 34%| 20%| 35| 32%| 3a%| 35| 30%| 32%| 36%| 30| 33| 3a%| 3206 3a%e| 30%| 37| s  3s| 27ee| 37| 6| 32%) 36%| 34%| 34% 36%| 37| 38%| 28%| 3a%| 28%|  34%| 32| 35|  31%)
‘Cautious 23%| _2a%| 27%| 22%| 1o%| 22%| 23%| 22%| 22%| 28%| 10%| 26%| 24%| 25%| 20%| 18%| 23%| 17%|  30%|  28%|  23%| 26%|  24%|  20%| 24% 22%|_23%| _24% 20%| _1o%| 14%| 35%| aa%| 27%|  23%|  23%| 21%| 28%)
On friendly terms 6% 8%| 8%| 8% 7% 5%| 4%| 6% &% 6%  5%| 6% 5% 7| 4% a%| 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% &% a6 2% o 3% 4% 1%] 1% 17%| 5% % 3% 6% o
aA‘fya valued partner and | 1% 6% 1% 2% w6 1% a%| 1| 1% 3% ow| 1% 3w 1% 1% 2%| 19| 19| 2%| 1% | 2| 2% 0| 1%| %] 1% 3% 2% 19%| 2% 1% 2%
Don’t know/Can't say 5o aw| 3w| 6%| 6w a%| 6%| 3% o] 2% 2% 7% 8%| S| 1% a%| 2| 0%| 11%|  ow| 2w 0% 3% 1% 7% 2% a%] 2% 3% sw| 6w 1| 1% 139 %) 7% s%| 8%
Net: Enemy/ threat 66%| 63%| 62%| 63%| 62%| 68%| 65%| 69%| 66%| 62%| 72%| 60%| 62%| 50%| 74%| 73%| 65%| 78%|  51%|  53%|  71%| 58%|  66%|  72%| 61%) T1%|__66%| _64% Ta%|_7aw| 78%| 62%| 45%| 54%|  66%|  65%| 69%| 56%)
N::["Fe'r'e"d‘yl aaned 79| 10%| 8w| 8w 13%| 6%| 6w % 7%| 7| 76| 7| e%| 10%| 5% s%| 10%| 5%  ew| 10|  a%| ew| 7| 7| 0w 5% 6%| 10% 3% 5| 2%| 2%|  21%| 7% 9% 5% 6% 8%




Q5. [Ukraine] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Collcog) Did not Non-
- - + +| <= f i g

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55- 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K:- <=HS ST(:;:; Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French | White white
'AS an enemy of Canada 2% o%| aw| 2| v 2| 1| 2%  o%|  a%| 2% 2% 1| %] 2% o] _ a%| 2% 2%  o%|  2%|  a%| 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% % 0% 0% 2%| 2% T 2% o%|
As a potential threat to aw|  sw| 5| aw| 6wl 4| aw| sw|  a%| 5| 5| aw| sw| ew| 3| aw| 7w 4w 79%) 5%) 1%|  5%] 5%) 5%|  6%| 3% 4% 9% 2% 1% 1% 16%| 4% 4% 5% a%| 5%

Canadian interests
Cautious| 20%) 21%) 29%) 23%) 13%] 18%] 19%] 20%) 20%) 20%) 24%) 16%] 18%] 21%) 21%) 20%) 26%) 24%) 16%] 15%] 17%] 17%] 21%] 21%] 22%] 20%) 18% 30%) 12% 14% 14% 19%)] 40%) 20%) 21%] 18%)] 20%) 21%|
On friendly terms. 48%] 44%| 39%] 45%| 46%] 49%] 50%] 53%] 47%] 49%] 45%] 50%] 44%| 43%] 54%] 44%| 41%] 50%] 45%] 45%] 57%] 43%) 48%) 48%) 44%) 50%)| 49%)| 44%)| 55%)| 53%) 52%)| 65%| 30%) 39%) 47%) 49%) 49%) 43%|
;fva eledeernelan 100 21%| 18%| 18%| 23%| 20%| 179 16%| 10%| 18%| 20%| 17%| 219%| 17| 18%| 27%| 18%| 18%|  16%|  16%| 10%| 18| 109%|  20%| 17%| 20%| 20%|  10% 25%| 27%| 26%| 13%| 4% 18%|  19%|  17%| 20%|  16%)
Don't know/Can't say 7| 7% a%| 8w| 8% 6% 10%| 4% 7% 5%| a%| 10%| o 10%| 3%| 5% 5%| 20| 14%|  15%|  4%| 14%|  6%| 3% 9% 5% %] 4% 5% aw| 7w| 3% 0% 179 6% 10%|  6%| 119
Net: Enemy/ threat 7| 79| ow| 6%| 10%| 6% 5%| 7| 6% 8%| 7| 6% 7% o%| 4%| 4%| 1o%| 6% 9% 8% 3% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 12% 3% 2% 1% 26%| 6% 7% 7% 6% 8%
et yavaey 66%| 66%| 58%| 63%| 69%| 69%| 679%| 60| 66%| 679%| 66%| 679%| 66%| 60%| 72%| 719%| s0%| e8| 61%|  61%|  7e%| 61%|  67%|  69%| 61%) 71%|  69%| 54% sov| 8ow| 7ew| 78| 33%| 57w 67w 65| 69%|  59%)
artner
Q7. Do you have an overall favourable o view of U.S. President-elect Donald Trump?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solcod) Did not Non.
. g i < +| < +

Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male [Female| 1834 | s5:54 | 55+ | 88 | FEC | NEE | FERSE | FENEE | FERAE | <usok | 6ok | $100K+ | <=hs :cr::j\ unive | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other |° " Engiish [ French | white [ ot
Very favourable 7%] 4%] 13%] 8%] 6%] 6%] 9%] 6%] 7%) 10%] 9%] 5%) 5%) 10%] 6%)| 7%) 12%] 9%] 2%) 9%] 4% 7%] 7%] 9% 7%] 8% 6% 14% 4% 1%, 2% 12%] 24%) 3%)] 7%] 7%)] 7%)] 7%
Favourable 12%] 15%] 14%] 21%] 19%] 12%] 7%] 16%] 12%] 13%] 15%] 10%] 9%] 15%] 12%] 7%) 21%] 15%] 12%] 9%)] 10%] 10%] 12%] 15%] 15%] 12% 9% 26%)| 3% 3% 1% 7%)] 42%) 11%] 14%] 8%)] 13%)] 11%]
U 14%] 18%] 14%] 16%] 12%] 16%] 11%] 13%] 14%] 17%] 15%] 14%] 16%] 16%] 12%] 17%] 16%] 13%] 14%] 17%] 11%] 13%] 16%] 13%] 17%] 12% 14% 23%) 11% 6% 8% 7%)] 12%] 17%] 16%] 10%] 13%)] 18%)]
Very unfavourable 61%] 60%] 51%] 47%] 60%] 60%] 70%] 62%] 62%] 59%]| 56%] 66% 61%] 54%] 67%] 60%] A47%] 61%] 63%] 60%] 73%] 62%] 61%] 59%] 54%] 64%)| 68%)| 31%) 79%)| 89%)| 89%)| 72%) 21%) 58%) 58%] 72%) 63%) 57%|
Don’t know/Can’t say 5%] 4%] 8%] 8%] 3%] 5%] 4%] 3%] 5%) 2%) 5%) 5%) 9%] 5%) 2%) 9%] 4% 3%) 9%] 5%) 1%) 7%] 5%] 3%] 7%] 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2%)| 12%] 5%] 4% 4% 7%
Net: Favourable 20%] 18%] 27%] 29%| 25%| 19%] 16%] 22%| 19%] 22%] 24% 15%] 14% 25%] 19%] 14%] 33%] 23%] 14%] 18%] 14%] 17%] 18%] 24%] 22%| 20%) 15% 40%)| 8% 5% 3% 19%)] 67%)| 14%] 21%] 15%] 20%) 18%]
Net: Unfavourable 76%] 78%| 65%] 63%] 72%| 76%] 80%| 75%| 76%]| 75%]| 71%]| 80%] 77%]| 70%]| 79%]| 77%]| 63%]| 74%| 77%]| 77%]| 84% 75%] 77%] 73%] 71%] 76%| 82%| 54%| 90%)| 94%| 97%)| 79%) 33%) 75%)| 74%]| 82%| 76%)| 75%|

Q13. Do you believe Trump is serious when he makes these sorts of statements?

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income: Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Collsos) Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS sTcr:od:‘ Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French | White white
No, he's just seeking

el 52%| 53%| 54%| 60%| 53%| 54%| 47%| 51%| 51%| 59%| 59%| 46%| 45%| 55%| 55%| 51%| 59%| 64%| 39%| 52%| 46%| 45%| 55%| 56%| 51%| 52%) 53%) 64%) 50%) 47%)| 47%)| 53%| 61%| 43%| 54%) 45%| 52%| 53%)]
::\Sbvl:lho‘: ‘:f:::a‘ 32%) 30%) 32%) 31%) 31%) 29%) 35%) 36%) 33%] 25%] 27%] 36%] 37%] 28%] 31%] 37%] 25%] 23%] 38%] 30%] 38%] 39%] 31%] 29%] 31%] 33%) 31%) 25%) 35%) 38%) 33%) 24%) 22%) 34%) 30%] 37%) 32%) 31%|
Not sure/ Can’t say 16%] 17%] 13%] 10%] 16%] 17%] 18%] 13%] 16%] 16% 14%] 18%] 18%] 17%] 14%] 12%] 17%] 13%] 23%] 18%] 16% 17%] 14% 16% 18%] 15% 16% 12% 14% 16% 20%)| 22%) 17%] 23%) 16% 18%] 16%] 16%]

Q14. How concerned are you that once Trump takes office on January 20, he will apply more pressure on Canada to join the United States?

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income: Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total

Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College/ Did not Non-

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS sTcr:cdce‘ Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ [ Green | Other e English | French | White white
Very concerned 25%] 21%] 22%] 20%] 11%) 20%] 38%] 29%] 26%) 22%) 21%) 30%) 32%) 21%) 23%) 32%) 15%) 17%) 33%) 27%) 29%) 32%) 25%) 22%) 22%) 29% 25% 13%) 31% 34% 38% 24%] 10%) 27%] 21%) 40%] 24%] 28%]
Concerned 29%] 25%] 28%] 30%] 28%] 32%] 28%] 27%] 29%) 28%) 27%) 31%) 27%) 29%) 29%) 27%) 29%) 25%) 28%) 30%) 33%) 27%) 31%) 23%) 30%) 27% 29% 19%) 37%, 32% 27% 26%] 10%) 34%] 29%) 27%] 28%] 30%]
Not that concerned 31%] 34%] 33%] 35%] 40%] 33%] 22%] 32%] 30%) 34%) 33%) 28%) 29%) 32%) 32%) 28%) 35%) 37%) 30%) 29%) 27%) 30%) 29%) 36%) 34%) 29% 29% 40% 25% 24% 24% 42%] 42%] 29%] 33%) 22%] 32%] 28%]
Not concerned at all 15%) 19%) 17%) 15%) 21%] 15%) 12%) 13%) 15%) 16%) 19%) 11%) 11%) 17%) 16%) 14%) 22%) 21%) 9%) 13%) 11%) 11%) 15%) 19%) 14%) 16%) 16%) 27% 7% 11%) 11%) 8% 38%] 11%) 16%) 11%) 15%) 14%]
Net: concerned 54%] 47%] 50%] 50%] 39%] 52%] 66% 55%] 55%) 50%) 47%] 60%) 60%) 51%) 53%) 58%) 44% 42%] 62%) 58%) 62%) 59%) 56%) 45%] 52%) 56% 54% 33% 68% 65% 65% 50%] 20%] 61%] 51%) 67%] 53%] 58%]
Net: Not concerned 46% 53%] 50%] 50%] 61%] 48%| 34%] 45% 45% 50%) 53%) 40%] 40%] 49%] 47%] 42% 56%) 58%) 38%) 42% 38%) 41%] 44% 55%) 48%] 44% 46% 67% 32% 35%) 35% 50%] 80%] 39%] 49%)| 33%] 47%] 42%]

Q15. Suppose there was a referendum in Canada, and Canadians were to vote on whether this country should become part of the United States, would you vote...

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total

Male | male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not Non-
Bc | 48 | s | we | on | oc | AT | | rura | el (Fomaie| s8as | asse | s | 050 | G0 | 02 | TSR | TTEP P | s | S0, | stooe | <ot | Trade | v | cPe | Liberat | NP | BQ. | reen | otmr |0t Enghsh | rencn | wite | i

Yes, Canada should join
e 10%| 8o 18%| 15| 1206 w1106  os6| 100 1206 1306 eo6| 1106 1306 | 1206 1506|1296 109 109  ase| 1106 06| 1206 1234 10%|  8%| 20 | 19| 5| 0% aew| 10| 10|  1206| 10%| 1104

No, Canada should not
No. Canaca oo%| o2%| 8208 ss| mew| o206 sow| 9106 0| maw| e706| 23| sowe| 70| o296 esoe| msvs| so%e| 0| 00w oe%| sos| or0| ssu| ss% o0%| o206 80%| o796 0| osos| 90| eass| oo oo e8| oow| sov)




Q16a. You said you would vote no if there were a referendum on Canada joining the U.S. Suppose Trump offered each Canadian household $20,000 to vote yes in such a referendum. Would that change your mind?

Base = No in Q15 split 73| 111 7 52 s8| 230 143 75| 63a| 100[ 337 307 180 238 307 85| 113 139 103 125 168 139 220 272 269 230| 226|164 200 102 54 28 20[ 157 502 142| 537 19|
sampl
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Collcog) Did not Non-
Bc | AB | sk | mB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male [Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | jcu | RS | NEE | FRRSE | FENEE | FORAE | <qson | 50k | $100K+ | <=hs s‘rcrr;a:; unive | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other [N Engiish [ French | white [ o
Yes,[wouldthen SUPPOT) g0 1oq| g5 pos|  sos| @ ave| 79| 36| as| 106 56| @ 30| 3w 2%| 1% 5% 4%) 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% o%| 1% 9% 2% 5% 3% E7 )
Canada oining the U.S.
No, that would not make 0 )0 0 30/ 0 0 0 30/ 0 9 )9 9 0 0 0 ) 30/ )9 9 9 19 0 9% )% 0 0
e e oro| oo%| 97| o8| osw| o7 96%| o3| o7 96| eow| osw| o7es| 07| o7%| 100%| o8| eo%| esw| oe| 94| o7e| es%|  ow| 97 o5%| o8%| 96%|  100%| 99%| 01%| 100%| 88%| 9s%|  o7| o7 o7 e
Q16b. You said you would vote no if there were a referendum on Canada joining the U.S. Suppose Trump offered each Canadian household $60,000 to vote yes in such areferendum. Would that change your mind?
Base = No in Q15, split
76| 14| 77| s s3| 22| 147| 77| 16| 130| ses| sea| 221| 245| 280 110| 117] 130| 102|120 1s0| 104  222| 221| 307 244 105|188 197 128| 40| 16| 23| 146 578 168| 572|173
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Did not Non-
BC [ AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ | %% | 50 | NEE | FERZE | FNEE ] Fome . | <850K | 600 | $100K+ | <=hs STCr::; univ+ | cPc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (2N English | French | white | 1o
Yes.Iwould thensupport] g0, 500l  gog|  gos| 10%|  9%| 11%|  9%|  9%|  6%| 10%| 79| 129 11%|  3%| 14%| 129 4% 10%|  10%) 2% 9w  10% 8%|  11%) a%|  10%| 13% s%| 3% 2% 18%|  13%] 8%  11%|  8%| 10%)
Canada oining the U.S.
No, that would not make 0 0 0 o )0 o )0 o o 1/ )0 30/ 30/ )0 0 9 30/ 9 )0 ) 304 LY )% 0 )%
o] oo%| o7%| 92| 91%| o0%| 91| 8e%| 1% o910 94| 0%| o3%| 88| sow| o7%| 86| sew| 6| co%| oo%| 9mw| 91| o0w| e2%| 9% 96%| 90%| 87% o5%| o7%| 98%| 100%| 82%| 87|  o2%|  sov| 920%|  o0%)
Q15./Q16A/Q16B. Suppose there was a referendum in Canada, and Canadians were to vote on whether this country should become part of the United States, would you vote...
Base = All 1651 244 180] 118] 122 494] 325] 167 1390] 261 807 844 459 553 639 231 270 306 228 283 333 373 486 558 459 440| 419 233]  109] 49| 66 336 1299 351 1234] 417
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- Gl Did not Non-
Bc | AB | sk | mB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male [Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [ 80 | HES | NEE | FERSE | FENEE | FERAE | <gsok | ok | $100K+ | <=hs Jcr:::\ unive | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other | ! Engiish [ French | white [ ot
TOTAL YES Tow| 1% 23| 20%| 18%| 1o%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 179 18| 1o%| 8% 10%| 119 1o%| 2106 14|  17%|  17%| 6% t6%|  16%|  15%| 18%) Ta%|_ 15%| 21 &% o%| 1o%| 10%| ao%| 1e%|  15%|  18%| 15%| 179
t::su ga?g‘fsa)sm’”'d oML j0%| 0| 18| 15%| 12%| 8| 11%| o%| 10%| 12%| 13%| 8| 11| 13%| 8%| 12| 15%| 12%| 10%|  10%) 4%| 1% o 12%|  12%] 10%| 8% 20% 3%|  1%| s%| 10%| 36%| 10%|  10%|  12%| 10%| 119
;2350';; unelciisred 1| 10| 10| a%| 2| 10| 20| s|  1%| 10| ow| 2% 1%| 1| 2% 1%| %) 2%) 2%) 3%| 1% 2%) 19%| 1% 2% 1% 2% ow| 1% 4% a%| 2% 19%) 19 1% 1%
;ZESO'AJ meiesd an| 19| sw| 4| 4w a%| s 4w a%| s 4w sw| ew| s 1% 7| s 2% 5% 5% 6 5% 5% X - 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 1% 6%| 6% 3% 50| a%| 4%
No Canada should not
° 84| 8o%| 77| 80| 82%| 87| 82%| sa%| 85%| 83| 2| 87| s2%| 81%| sow| 81| 79%| se%| 83%| 83%| o2 84| saw| es%| 2% 86%| 87%| 73% o4%| o7%| o0%| o0%| 5a%| 82|  85%|  s2%| 85%| 83%)
|_jointheus.
Q17. [Canada goes into a five-year recession, causing millions of lost jobs] If this happened, would any of the following hypothetical situations cause you to change your mind about Canada joining the U.S.?
Base = No in Q15 1481] 226] 154] 103] 111] 455] 290] 152] 1252 229 702| 779]  409] 483 589 204] 230 269| 205] 254] 320 333] 442| 493 578] 483| 420|352 407]  230]  103] 44 42] 303 1172] 310] 1112]  370]
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female 50K College! Did not Non
T I | Male |Female| 18- 4 s = T " B : : n-
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ [ %8 | SO0 | NEEE | FERDE | FNAE ] Fome s | <850K | ook | $100K+ | <=hs 1 cr:g:\ unive | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other | O Engiish | French | white /ot
:“V‘"/"r':"‘::e""“e'y change | gol gosl 7o6| oaw| 2m| s ew| s sw| aw| aw| sw| e ew| aw| 7| aw| aw) 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% a%| 4% 5% 6% 8% 2% 4% 3% % 7% 5% 50| 4%| 8%
Imight change my mind | 19%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 27%| 18%| 23%| 10%| 19%| 176| 19%| 19%| 24%| 21%| 14%| 23| 22%| 14%| 24%| 20| 15| 76|  21%|  17%| 23%) 18%| 15%|  24% 1% om| 27| 8| 30%| 23%|  18%|  24%| 18%| 219
No way | would change
76%| 2| 78%| 77| 7ae| 7ew| 7106 7e%| 7ew| 7o%| 7ree| 7ew| 70%| 74| s2%| 70%| 74| sa| 7a|  7aw| e2w| 77| 7ave|  7e%| 73w 77%|  80%|  68% 8a%| 87| 70%| o2%| sa%| 716  7e%|  70%| 78%|  71%f
my mind
Q17. [You personally saw your income cut in half] If this happened, would any of the following hypothetical situations cause you to change your mind about Canada joining the U.S.?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not Non-
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male [Female| 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | B | O | NEE | FRRSE | FENEE | FERAE | cgson | 5ok | $100K+ | <=hs sTcrt;a::\ univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other | " Engiish [ French | wnite [ ot
'mv;";"i:ef‘"“e'y change | ool oos| goe| 30| 1206 oo 10%| 13| 05|  7o6|  eoe| 1106 1006 1296  7o6| o0| om| so6| 1106 1209 0| aw| o 10| % 11%|  10%| 16% 6% 4% 8% 16%|  11%) 9% 0% o%| 119
Imight change my mind |  22%| 23%| 25%| 19%| 28%| 20%| 22%| 22%| 23%| 16| 22%| 22%| 25| 25%| 17%| 2106 28%| 18%| 28%| 23%| 17| 18%|  26%|  22%| 25%) 17| 23%|  29%) 19%| 13%| 15%| 11| 36%| 27%|  22%|  22%| 20%| 279
No way | would change
e 60| 71%| 67%| 67%| 61%| 71%| 67%| 65%| 67| 776| 70| e8| 65| 6a%| 75%| 70%| 63%| 77%|  61%|  es%|  7a%| 74|  e5%| e8%| 67%) 72%|  67%| 5% 75%| 82%| 77| sow| 48| 63%| 69|  eo%| 71| 62%)




Q17. [You personally lost your job] If this happened, would any of the following hypothetical situations cause you to change your mind about Canada joining the U.S.?

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Collcog) Did not Non-
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male [Female| 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | jcu | RS | NEE | FRRSE | FENEE | FORAE | <qson | 5ok | $100K+ | <=hs sTcrr?g:\ univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |2/ R English | French | white | er-
'mv;"r':"‘::e""“e'y chanae 7%|  5%| 6| 10%| 11%| 7%| 8%| ow| 7% 7% 6% ow| ow| 10%| 4% 9% 7% 2% o%|  13%) 50|  6%] 79%) 8%| 7% 7%| 9| 12% 5%|  3%| 2% 11%|  10%] 79%] 8%| 6% 109
Imightchangemy mind | 199%| 2196 2206 1696 2206 1096 1796| 1696 2006| 1396 2006 1896 2296 2396 2496|2396 2796 1206  2206] 20w| a5%| 13%  23%|  20%| 19%) 10%| 19%| 26% 14%| 11%| 14%| 11%| 32%| 25%|  20%|  16%| 17%|  24%
No way | would change
74| 74| 72%| 73%| 67%| 74%| 74%| 75%| 73%| 79%| 74%| 73%| 69%| 67%| 83%| 68%| G66%| 86%|  70%|  68%|  80%| 81| 7O 72| 74% Tam|  T2%|  62% 81%| 86v| 84%| 80| 57| esw| 73w  7e9%| 769%|  66%)
my mind
Q15./Q16A/Q16B./Q17. Total Mentions
Base = All 1651 244 180 118] 122] 494|325 167] 1300] 261] 807] 844] 459 553 639] 231] 270 306 228 283 333 373 486 558 655 537]  459]  440] 419] 233 109] 49 66) 336 1299 ] 351 1234]  417]
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Did not Non-
BC [ AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ [ %% | 50 | N2 | FERZE | FNmE ] Fome | <850K | 600 | $100K+ | <=hs sTcrr?::\ Univt | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other | O Engiish [ French | white /2t
TOTAL YES To%| 10%| 23%| 20%| 18%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 17%| 18%| 13%| 18%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 21%| 14%| _ 17%] _ 17%) 8% 16%|  16%|  15%| 18%) Ta%[ 13%[  21% 6%|  3%| 10%| 10%| 46%| 18%| 15w  18%| 15w| 17%|
;:SJ ga;'ggsa)sm’"'d oI L - a006|  sos| 18| 15| 1206 8| 1106|  oo| 10| 1206 13%| 8| 1106 13%| 8| 12| 5% 1206  20%|  10% 4% 11% 9| 12 129 0% 8%| 20% 3%| 1%| 5%| 10%| 36%| 10%|  10%| 12| 10%| 119
;;gsogoT rum offered w6 16| 6| 6| 26| 6| 26| 6| 6| 96|  oo| 2| 16| 19| 2% 19| 0%) 29| 29| 36| 19%) 29| 19| 19%) 2%|  1%| 2% 0% 1% 4% | 2% 19% w| 1% 1%
;ESD';J rump offered aw| %] 3w| aw| aw| aw| sw| a%| a%| 3% 4% 3% ew| 5% 1% 7% 5% 2% 59%] 59%] 1%|  5%) 5%] 3%| 5% 2%|  4%| 6% 2%| 1% 1% 6%| 6% 3%| 50| 4%| 4%
Will Change their mind
i) 319 20%| 30%| 329 30%| 30%| 3a%| 329 33%| 24%| 30%| 33%| 37| 3a%| 25%| 35%| 3a%| 23%| 30|  34%|  28%| 28%|  35%|  31%| 33%) 20| 33%| 30% 26%| 10%| 34%| 119 35%| 38%| 31  32%| 200%| 38%)
-Defininitely will change | 10%|  6%|  8%| 13%| 13%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 9| 11%| 13%| 11%| 8% 14%| 9| 6| 11%| 13%| 10%| 9%| 110%| 0% 9% 119  119%| 16% 8| 5% 9% 1o 12%|  10%| 12| 10%| 139
“might change 21%| 2a%| 22%| 1ow| 27%| 20%| 210 18%| 229%| 1a%| 210 210 2a%| 23%| 17%| 21%| 25%| 16%|  28%|  21%| 18%| 10%|  23%|  20%| 24%| 18%] 21%] 23% 16%|  1a%| 25%| 11%| 2a%| 2e%|  21%|  21%| 20%| 26%)
E:g:;;e:‘{)r"mcna&:dj s se%| 62%| 52%| 53%| 4asw| 62%| 55%| 59%| 57%| 6a%| s6%| s9%| 52%| 53%| 67%| 53%| s0%| 65| 51%|  56%|  68w| 61%|  56%|  57%| 55%) 61%| 58%| 41% 719%| 80| 60%| 79%| 20%| 520  so%| 55| 619%| 50%)
S.
Q20. Trump has said he would not use the U.S. military to force Canada to join the United States. Do you trust him or not to keep his word?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Did not Non-
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | S5+ [ %0 | 50 | NEE | FERDE | FINAE ] FORRT | <850K | 600 | $100K+ | <=hs S‘::r:::‘ unive | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other | 9| Engiish | French | white /2t
Ci trust 9 9 5 17" 5 9 1 4 5 10%|__10%| 8 13 7 2 & 7 59 7 % 7 %6 10%| 20% 2% 1% 5% 1% 24%| 7% 0%) o o 129
Trust 19 21%| 25 18%| 1 17 0% 17%| 21 2 7 0 1a%| 15 21 0 18%| 18%| 30% T0%|  11%| 10%| 14%| 44%] | 0% 13%| 10%| o
Distrust 25 22 7 25%| 2 26 7962196 21 2 4 6 22%| 23 2 5 23%| _25%| _23% 28%| _20%| _ 18%| 32%| 15% | %] 20%| 25%] o
C distrust 37! 26 1 3% 4 41 196 a6%| 32 4 0 7 51%| 41 37 3 a2%| _37%| _16% a0%| _ 52%|  57%| 20%| 12% B 4% a0%| 38% o
Not sure/ Can't say 10 14 2 0% 1 12 1 8% 12 2 4 0% 14 9 7 %6 9% 10% 6| 796 1196 25%) B B 1% 10%] 0% o
Net: Trust 28 38 0 28%| 3 35%| 22 196 25%| 35%| 3 32! 3 3 To%| 22 30 34 26%| _20%| _49% 1506  12%| 15%| 15%| 68%) | 0% 21%| 28%] o
Net 62% 529 _48%| 57% 62%| 50%| 56%| 67%| 50%| 58%| 67%| 53%| 53%| 60%| _ 64%| _ 62%| _ 72%| 64%| _ 61%| _ 59% 62%] _41% 77%| _81%| 7a%| 61%| 27%| 58%| _ 60%| _ 69%|  63%| 58%)
Q21. Suppose Trump decided to use military force on Canada to force it to join the United States. Do you believe other NATO countries would come to Canada’s aid, or not?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female 50K College! Did not Non
T I | Male |Female| 18- 4 3 o T ; B : : n-
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ [ %8 | SO0 | NEEE | FERDE | FNAE ] Fome s | <850K | ook | $100K+ | <=hs s;:g:\ univ+ | cpC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | ° B%'| English | French | white |
Yes 58%|  60%| 58%| 56%| 50%| 60%| 5a%| 60%| 58%| 56%| 5a%| 62%| 50%| 53%| 62%| 57%| 52%| 53%|  60%| _ 54%|  70%| 520  61%| _ 58%| 56% 60%| _ 56%| _46% 68%|  70%| 5o%| 73%| 35%| 53%| _ 50%|  56%| 61%| _49%)
No 20%| 17%| 23%| 219 2a%| 22%| 25%| 219 229%| 22%| 30%| 1a%| 23%| 24%| 10%| 34%| 30%| 28%|  12%|  10%|  12%| 23%|  22%|  25%| 23%) 21%| _22%| _33% 13%|  14%| 23%| 17%| 52%| 20%|  21%6|  25%| 20%| 27%|
Not surel Can't say 20%| 23%| _18%| 23%| 27%| 1o%| 219%| 1o%| 20| 229%| 16%| 24%| 18%| 23%| 1o%| _ 8%| 1o%| 1o%| _ 28%| _ 27%| _ 10%| 25%|  17%| _ 17%| _21%) 10%[__20%| __20% 1o% _16%| 2206 1106 13%| 279  20%|  20%| 10%| 24|




